

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

No. 99-5030

PALM BEACH ISLES ASSOCIATES, a Florida Partnership; MARTIN SLIFKA,
individually and as trustee; MARJORIE MARGOLIS AND ROBERTA FRANKLIN,
individuals as tenants in common; and the ESTATE OF JOSEPH SLIFKA,
represented by Alan Slifka and Barbara J. Slifka, co-executors,
Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

UNITED STATES,
Defendant-Appellee.

Appeal from an order of the United States Court of
Federal Claims in 93-CV-654, Judge Marian Blank Horn

AMICUS BRIEF OF COMMUNITY RIGHTS COUNSEL
IN SUPPORT OF THE UNITED STATES'
PETITION FOR REHEARING EN BANC

OF COUNSEL:

TIMOTHY J. DOWLING
Chief Counsel
Community Rights Counsel
1726 M Street, NW #703
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 296-6889

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. The Panel Opinion Contravenes Binding Supreme Court and Federal Circuit Precedent by Excluding the Contiguous Upland Portion of the Property Purchased by the Claimants from the Relevant Parcel Definition.....	2
II. The Panel's Definition of the Relevant Parcel Would Encourage Unfair Manipulation of Takings Analysis By Savvy Developers and Other Takings Claimants	6
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Ciampitti v. United States</i> , 22 Cl. Ct. 310 (1991).....	5, 6, 9-10
<i>Concrete Pipe & Prods. of Cal., Inc. v. Constr. Laborers Pension Trust for Southern Cal.</i> , 508 U.S. 602 (1993)	4 n.2
<i>Deltona Corp. v. United States</i> , 657 F.2d 1184 (Ct. Cl. 1981)	10
<i>District Intown Properties Ltd. v. District of Columbia</i> , 198 F.3d 874 (D.C. Cir. 1999).....	6 3
<i>Forest Properties, Inc. v. United States</i> , 39 Fed. Cl. 56 (1997), <i>aff'd</i> , 177 F.3d 1360 (Fed. Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 120 S.Ct. 373 (1999).....	7 n.4
<i>Goldblatt v. Hempstead</i> , 369 U.S. 590 (1962).....	5
<i>Good v. United States</i> , 39 Fed. Cl. 81 (1997), <i>aff'd</i> , 189 F.3d 1355 (Fed. Cir. 1999), <i>cert. denied</i> , 120 S. Ct. 1554 (2000).....	8
<i>Gorieb v. Fox</i> , 274 U.S. 603 (1927)	5
<i>Keystone Bituminous Coal Ass'n v. DeBenedictis</i> , 480 U.S. 470 (1987) ...	5-6
<i>Penn Centr. Transp. Co. v. New York City</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978).....	4 n.2, 5
<i>Tabb Lakes, Ltd. v. United States</i> , 10 F.3d 797 (Fed. Cir. 1993).....	5, 6
<i>Welch v. Swasey</i> , 214 U.S. 91 (1909)	5
<i>Zabel v. Tabb</i> , 430 F.2d 199 (5th Cir. 1970)	8
